Minnesota law.
A CULTUTE AND CAPTAIN	PAGE.	SEO.
Acknowledgment,— Of deeds of land, how effected in and out of state, -	100	7
		1
Certificate of, how given and what to contain, -	101	2
How authenticated in certain cases out of state,	101	$\frac{3}{1}$
Of deeds in foreign countries what deemed sufficient,	104	1
Action,—		
When commenced to be for violation of law relative to	1	
threshing machines, '	100	3
Relating to attachments upon real estate, -	107	1
Relating to the discharge of attachments on giving bond,	109	1
Sewing machine exempt from sale under any, -	112	1 1 1 1
Appeal from judgment in, when to be taken, -	112	1
Service and defence how made in foreclosure by, -	113	1
May be had for trespassing on personal property, -	114	1
Relative to claim and delivery of personal property,	115	1 1
When trial of, shall not be postponed,	117	1
When defendants in, may be brought into court -	118	1
How to proceed when party is brought into court,	119	4
What required in matter of undertakings in, -	119	1
Advance fees to be paid garnishee in,	120	$\tilde{1}$
Reversal of judgment from irregularity of proceed-		_
ings in, how remedied	121	1
Judgment resulting from, how to be pleaded, -	122	1
Judgment in, how obtained upon failure to answer, -	123	
Costs of in courts, by whom paid,	131	1 1
	132	1
How tried in appeals upon law and fact, -	135	2
Adjutant General,—		
To approve bond given for return of state arms.	46	1

Adjutant General,—	PAGE,	EEC,
To appoint boards of inspection of state arms,	46	2
To order repair of defective state arms,	47	\tilde{s}
To certify vouchers paid from arsenal fund,	47	4
Authorized to relieve from responsibility users of	-,	_
state arms in indian war,	47	5
Shall prepare blanks and instructions,	47	6
Seal now used in office of, declared official, -	48	1
How many reports of, to be printed,	78	26
Administrator,—		
	104	1
Fees of,	105	1
May be displaced by non-resident guardian in certain		
	106	2
No bond or undertaking required in action or appeal by,	119	1
Affidavit,		
Filing of, when deemed valid,	116	1
Failure of timely filing not to invalidate proceedings,	117	2
AGRICULTURAL COLLEGE,—		
Established as a department in university of Minnesota,		2
Experimental farm to be established in connection with	, 5	12
Lands granted for benefit of, how and by whom con-		
trolled,	93	1
Agricultural Societies,—		
Appropriation for benefit of, for what purposes to be		
applied,	33	1
Committees of, to keep account and report expenditures,	34	2
Appropriation to, when to be paid and how drawn, -	34	3
Of county, required to conform to what condition,	34	4
Of county, when to make application for moneys,	35	5
Agricultural Statistics,—		
When, of what character and by whom to be collected	57	1
AMENDMENT,—		
Of chap. 6, laws of 1867, relating to normal schools, -	8	
Of chapter 36, of General Statutes relating to common,		
schools,	15	
Of chap. 36 of Gen. Statutes relating to common schools,		
Of sec. 20 chap. 36 of Gen. Stat. as amended by law 1868,		

Avenum	PAGE.	sec.
AMENDMENT,— Ot show 92 of laws of 1967lating to Favings As		
Of chap. 23, of laws of 1867, relating to Savings As-	0.1	
sociations,	21	
Of law of 1866, incorporating House of Refuge,	23	
Of chap. 35, of Gen. Stat. relating to institute for deaf,		
dumb, &c	24	
Of law of 1866 establishing hospital for insane,	25	
Of chap. 34 of Gen. Stat. relating to Private Cemeteries		
Of chap. 34 of Gen. Stat. relating to corporations, -	45	
Of act of 1867, for organization of Militia, -	48	
Of chap. 22, of Gen. Stat. relating to preservation of		
game,	49	
Of sec. 67, chap. 11 of Gen. Stat. relating to taxes,	53	
Of sec. 84, chap. 11 of Gen. Stat. relating to taxes,	54	
Of sec. 132, chap. 11 of Gen. Stat. relating to redemp-		
tion of lands,	54	
Of sec. 130, chap. 11 of Gen. Stat. relating to redemp-		
tion of lands,	55	
Of act of 1867, relating to adjustment of certain tax		
accounts,	56	
Of sec. 124, chap. 8 of Gen. Stat. relating to county		
auditors,	58	
Of sec. 152, chap. 8 of Gen. Stat. relating to Registers		
of Deeds,	60	
Of chap. 6, Gen. Stat. relating to Attorney General,	61	
Of chap. 32 of Gen. Stat. in relation to Logs and		
Lumber,	64	
Of sec 8. chap. 26 of Gen. Stat. relating to notaries		
Public,	66	
Of chap. 9 of Gen. Stat. relating to resignations, remo-	_	
vals, &c	67	
Of chap. 5 Gen. Stat. relating to printing and distri-		
bution of laws,	68	
Of chap. 54 of laws of 1867, relation to publishing		
laws in newspapers,	88	
Of chap. 13 of Gen. Stat. relative to roads, cartways		
and bridges,	84	
Of sec. 48, chap. 13, Gen. Stat. relating to roads, cart-		
ways and bridges,	86	
Of law of 1867, authorizing towns to issue bonds to		
build bridges,	87	
Of sec. 107, chap. 10, Gen. Stat. relating to township		
organization,	89	
Of sec. 9, chap. 31 of Gen. Stat. relating to dams and		
Mills	. 90	

AMENDMENT,—
Of title 2, chap. 38 of Gen. Stat. relating to Public
Lands, 93
Of chap. 40, Gen. Stat. relating to deeds, mortgages, 100
Of sec. 3, chap. 72 of Gen. Stat. relating to oaths and
acknowledgments, 102
Of chap. 40, Gen. Stat. relating to deeds, Mortgages &c. 103
Of chap. 40, Gen. Stat. relating to execution of deeds
in foreign countries, 104
Of chap. 57, Gen. Stat. respecting sale of lands by
executors, &c 104
Of chap. 70, Gen. Stat. relating to fee of executors, &c. 105
Of sec. 143, title 9 chap. 66 Gen. Stat. relating to
attachments, 107
Of chap. 66, Gen. Stat. as amended by act of 1867,
relating to attachments, 109
Of sec. 7, chap. 73 Gen. Stat. in relation to witnesses 110
Of sec. 279, chap. 66, Gen. Stat. in relation to civil
actions, 112
Of sec. 6, chap. 86, Gen. Stat. relating to appeals in
civil actions, 112
Of chap. 81, Gen. Stat. relating to foreclosure by
actions, 113
Of chap. 66, Gen. Stat. relating to claim and delivery
of personal property, 115
Of chap. 18 of laws of 1866, extending time of filing
affidavits, 116
Of sec. 204, chap. 66, Gen. Stat. relating to postpone-
ment of trial, 117
Of sec. 149, chap. 66, Gen. Stat. in relation to
garnishment, 120
Of sec. 297, chap. 66, Gen Stat. in relation to
judgments, 121
Of sec. 91, chap. 66, Gen. Stat. relating to pleading
of judgments, 122
Of sec. 192, chap. 66, Gen. Stat. respecting judg-
ment upon failure to answer, 123
Of chap. 116, Gen. Stat. relating to challenging jurors 126
Of sec. 3, chap. 67 Gen. Stat. as amended by law of
1867, respecting costs in District Courts, - 131
Of sec. 226, chap, 66, Gen. Stat. relating to trials
by the courts, 132
Of sec. 2, chap. 65, Gen. Stat. relating to place of
holding justices court 134

*A	PAGE.	BEC
AMENDMENT,— Of chap. 65, Gen. Stat. entitled courts of justices of		
	135	
the peace, Of chap. 49, Gen. Stat. relating to probate courts,	136	
Of chap. 22 of laws of 1866, relating to salaries of		
clerks of court,	138	
Of sec. 5, chap, 70, Gen. Stat. entitled "Fees,"	139	
Of sec. 30, chap. 64, Gen. Stat. relating to general		
terms of District court,	142	
Of sec. 25, of chap. 64, Gen. Stat. respecting terms of		
	143	
Of sec. 29, chap. 64 Gen. Stat. respecting terms of		
	144	
Proposed to sec. 1, article 7, of constitution of Minne-		
sota,	- 149	
Proposed to sec. 7, article 1, of constitution of Minne-		
sota,	151	
Proposed to article 15, of constitution of Minnesota by	,	
addition thereto,	153	
Of act of 1867, appropriating money for normal school		
	170	1
6.		
Amendment of Constitution of State,—		
Proposed to sec. 1, art. 7, relative to elective franchise,	149	1
Relative to suffrage, how voted upon and proclaimed,	150	2
Preparation of ballots used in voting on relative to suf-		
frage,	151	3
Of sec. 7, art. 1, proposing abolition of grand juries,	151	1
Relative to grand juries, how voted upon and pro-		
claimed,	152	2
Ballots how prepared in voting on, relative to grand	• • •	_
juries,	152	3
Of art. 15 proposed by addition relative to internal	150	4
improvement lands,	153	1
Relative to disposal of lands, how voted upon and pro-	150	•
claimed,	153	2
Ballots how prepared to vote on, relative to improve-	151	9
ment lauds,	154	3
Andy Johnson County of—		
Name of, changed to that of Wilkin county,	165	1
	166	2
Ontage of name of, not to attent figures of competes,	100	2
Appeal,		
	112	1
31		_

	P≜GE.	BEC.
APPEAL,—	110	,
What deemed compliance with law in cases of,	119	1
Who to pay costs when made from justices court,	- 135	1
Upon questions of law and fact action where and how	7	_
tried,	- 135	2
Appropriation,—		
Of proceeds of agricultural college lands to State Uni		
versity,	- 4	7
For holding annual teachers institutes, -	20	2
For past and current expenses of State Reform School	, 23	2
To agricultural societies,	- 33	1
For expenses of effecting state loan to complete State	е	
buildings,	167	6-
For per diem and mileage of officers and members of	\mathbf{f}	
Legislature,	- 168	1
For erection of building for hospital for insane,	169	1
For certain expenses pertaining to institution for deal	f.	
dumb and blind,	- 169	1
For normal school building at Winona on what con		_
ditions drawn	170	1.
For State Library and Historical Society building an		
current expenses,	- 171	ŀ
For salaries of the several state officers,	175	ī
For salaries of the several state officers. For salaries of clerks and assistants of state officers	_	i
		_
For contingent expenses of the several state depar	177	1
ments,		1.
For salaries and contingent expenses of judicial d		- 1
partment,	- 177	
For volume 12 of supreme court reports, -	177	1
For public printing,	- 177	1
For expenses of state land office,	178	-
For salaries of officers and expenses of state prison		1
For support of insane and deaf, dumb and blind,	- 178	
To pay interest on state loans,	178	1
For sheriff's fees and expenses of transporting co	n-	
victs,	178	1.
For mileage and express charges in transmission	of	
state funds,	- 179	1
For publishing and distributing immigration par	n-	
phlets,	179	1
For fuel and lights for Legislature,	- 179) 1
For repairs of state capitol,	179) 1
For rent of state arsenal,	- 179	1
For purchasing chairs for state senate,	17	9 1

Appropriation,—	PAGE.	SEC.
	179	1
For stationery and newspapers for legislature,	179	1
To maintain indigent soldiers at "Eye and Ear Infir-	110	
mary,"	179	1
For apprehension of murderer of Frederick Ableitner,	180	1
To re-imburse Urban Buckheim, amount of forfeited	roń	7
school lands,	100	4
To II Wilson to replace last —	180	1
To H. Wilson to replace lost warrant for deaf, dumb	100	
and blind,	182	1
Appropriation for Deficiencies,—		
	173	1
For current expenses and salaries of officers of state	110	
prison,	173	1
	173	1
For stove and fixtures and repairs of capitol,		1
	173	
	173	1
For relief of frontier counties,	173	1
For expenses of state board of equalization, -	174	1
Assessor,—		
Duty of, to assess improvements upon homestead en-		
tries,	52	1
To assess improvements only and not land of home-	JZ	1
steads,	52	4
Shall collect and deliver agricultural statistics to coun-	02	4
ty auditor,	57	1
ty addition,	91	1
A TWO A CHITAGON OF THE CHITAGON AND A CHITAGON OF THE CHITAGO		
ATTACHMENT,— When to be a lien upon and how discharged from real		•
		-1
estate,	107	1
May be discharged by defendant giving bond,	109	1
ATTORNEY GENERAL,—		
To be member of board of insurance commissioners,	41	9
Shall prosecute offenders against insurance law.		3
Per diem compensation of,	41	4
	61	1
Shall give advice and written opinions to state officers,	61	1
What number of copies of report of, to be printed,	· 78	26
May make affidavit as to materiality of certain wit-		
nesses,	111	1
ATTORNEY OF COUNTY,—		
Entitled to conv of general laws	90	0.4

A TTODNEY OF CONTES	PAGE.	BEÇ.
ATTORNEY OF COUNTY,— May make affidavit as to materiality of certain wit-		
- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	111	1
Duty of relative to trial upon information		1
	127	2
Duty of, relative to preliminary examination and filing	100	
information,	128	6
Auditor of County,—		
Duty of, to report apportionment of school moneys to		
state superintendent,	11	1
Duty of, to furnish school blanks, &c., to district clerks,	16	2
Annual report of school district assessments &c.,		
to be made to,	16	3
Duty of, in certain cases of formation of new school		
districts,	17,	1
Assessment of improvements on homestead entries,	-	
returned to,	52	1
Duty of, relative to collection of tax on homestead im-		
provements,	52	2
Not to levy tax on land but on improvements of home-		
stead entries,	52	4
Duty of, relative to publication of delinquent tax list,	53	1
Effect of certificate of redemption from tax sale, given		
by,	54	1
Shall turnish blanks to, and receive agricultural sta-	-	_
tistics from assessor,	57	1
Salary of, how regulated and to what sum limited, -	58	1
When to transmit real estate assessment roll to town		_
clerk	59	1
Duty of, relative to accounts between town and county	•	•
and payment of fees,	59	2
May be removed by Governor for malfeasance in office,	67	ĩ
Entitled to copy of legislative journals and executive	0,	-
documents,	79	30
Entitled to receive copy of general laws, -	80	31
Duty of, respecting transportation of laws, &c.,	80	33
Duty of, relative to distribution and sale of laws, &c.,	81	34
Of Dedwood county duty of as to vote on MaPhail	O.	04
Of Redwood county, duty of, as to vote on McPhail	158	2
county boundary,	190	2
Of Redwood county, duty of, as to vote on Lyon coun-	160	2
ty boundary,	100	2
Of Stearns and Todd counties, duty of, as to vote on	163	ĸ
change of boundary,	TOO	5
Of Stearns and Todd, respecting levy of taxes in trans-	164	7
ferred territory,	TOT	•

	PAGE.	SEC.
Auditor of State,—		_
Duty of, pertaining to funds for support of insane, - Duty of, pertaining to appropriation for agricultural	28	6
societies,	34	3
When and why application for agricultural moneys,		
filed with,	35	5
To be member of board of insurance commissioners, Decision of, relative to taxes, to be binding till judic-	41	3
ially annulled,	54	1
Duty of, relative to abatement and payment of cer-		
tain taxes from counties,	56	1
To be ex-officio commissioner of public printing, -	70	1
Shall give warrant in payment of printing accounts,	76	17
What number of annual reports of, to be printed, -	78	26
To issue warrant for transporting laws, &c., to coun-		
ties,	80	33
To draw warrant for erection of building for insane. To draw warrant for certain expenses for deaf, dumo	168	1.
and blind,	169	1
Certificate as to provision for Winona school filed		_
with,	170	1
Bill of Exchange,— How protested for non-asceptance or non-payment, -	66	1
Dryn Ermy Corpuny on		
Blue Earth, County of,— Watonwan county re-attached to for judicial purposes,	142	1
BOARD OF TRADE,—		
May be formed for what purpose,	35	1
How to be formed—powers of,	36	$\hat{2}$
Heretofore existing may conform and enjoy rights, &.,		3
recorded calculating may contorm and onjoy rights, to.,		J
Bridges,—		
Bonds may be issued by towns for construction of	- 87	1
Brown County of,—		
Terms of district court in, where and when to be held,	, 148	1
Writs and recognizances elsewhere issued, returnable	•	
to court held in,	148	4

Cartway,—
(See "Roads.")

Courses of Caronnon	PAGE.	BEC.
CHAMBER OF COMMERCE,—	0.5	4
May be formed, for what purpose,	35	1
How to be formed—powers of,	36	2
Heretofore existing may enjoy rights, &c., by compli-		
ance with law,	37	3
CHIPPEWA COUNTY OF,—		
Establishment and boundary of,	161	1
	161	3
City,—		
Authorities of, may issue new to cancel old county		
bonds,	- 88	1
Authorities of, to give notice of examination as to pro-		
posed dam,	92	3
Authorities of, to meet and examine relative to dam		
and highway,	92	4
Authorities of, to make written report of examination		
of dam,	92	5
No security required in action or appeal in favor of,		1
		_
CLERK OF DISTREIT COURT,—		
Insurance statement to be filed in office of,	42	6
May give certificate as to judgment against insurance		
companies,	43	8
Entitled to legislative journals and executive documents,	79	30
Entitled to copy of general laws,	80	31
Duty of, relative to sale and preservation of laws &c.	81	34
	102	1
Affidavit in relation to claim of personal property,		
filed with,	116	2
Statement relative to trial upon information filed with,	128	6
Duty of, relative to costs of actions,	131	1
Duty of, relative to order or decree made out of term,	132	1
Salary of,	138	ī
Simily 53,		_
CLERK OF HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES,—		
Shall make index and read proof of journal, -	77	21
Shall keep and record journal and deliver same to		
printer,	77	23
Not to enter voluminious matter in journal,	78	24
Entitled to copy of session laws,	80	31
CLERK OF SCHOOL DISTRICT,—		
Duty of, report proceedings of annual school meetings,	13	1
~ ~ vi vi rebera brocedings or annuar sentor mecamins		ماد

*CLERK OF SCHOOL DISTRICT,—	PAGE.	SEC.
Duty of, in relation to "Minnesota Teacher," -	14	1
To be member of board of trustees,	15	1
Duty of, pertaining to payment of funds, distribution	10	Τ.
of blanks, &c.,	16	2
To report annually amount to be raised and names of	10	
tax-payers	16	3
Duty of, to transmit statement of taxes on formation	_	ð
of new districts,	17	1
of new districts,	т.	1
CLERK OF TOWN,—		
Real Estate assessment roll when to be sent to,	59	1
Statement of account between towns and county when		1
sent to,	59	2
Entitled to receive copy of general laws,	80	
Duty of respecting payment of damages and expenses		31
of roads,	86	1
Shall record papers pertaining to constructing dam		T
near highway,	92	5
near nightway,	32	J
Correction Design on Communication		
Commissioners, Board of County,—	17	
Duty of, relative to formation of new school districts,	17	1
Shall provide for clerk hire in county auditor's office	58	1
Each member of, entitled to copy of general laws,	80	31
Power of, relative to changing or vacating county road,	85	3
To appropriate money for, and supervise, opening and		
repair of roads,	85	4
Members of, authorized to administer oaths,	$\frac{102}{110}$	1
What deemed sufficient in appeals from,	119	1
Power of, relative to salary of clerk of district court,	138	1
	•	
^COMMISSIONERS OF PUBLIC PRINTING,—		
What state officers constituted,	70	1
When and how to advertise for proposals for printing,		3
When and how to open and award bids,	72	4
To decide as to binding journals together or seperately,	75	12
May extend time for completing printing contract,		14
Annual reports of state officers &c. delivered to by		
Governor,	82	38
·Commissioner of State Land Office,—		
Duty of, respecting control and sale of lands granted		
to University	93	1

	FAGE.	6EC.
COMMON PLEAS, COURT OF,—		
Judge of, entitled to receive copy of general laws, -	80	31
Judge of, authorized to administer oaths, -	102	1
	127	1
Power of, relation to trial upon information,	128	6
	128	7
General terms of, when held,	141	2
	141	3
Pending cases may be transferred to, from District		•
court in certain case,	141	4
Cases in, may be transferred to District court in cer-	111	T
	141	5
tain case,	141	J
Common Schools,—		
Certificates of eminent qualifications for teaching, by		
whom issued,	9	1
Text books to be used in, by whom selected,	10	1
Selected text books for, how long to be used in, -	10	2
Exchange to be made, of old, for new text books		
used in,	10	3
Selected text books, to be designated in registers		Ū
	11	5.
used in,		
Semi-annual report to be made of apportion for,	11	1
Admissions to, gratuitous to all persons of suitable age,	$\frac{12}{12}$	1
Clerk of district to report proceedings of meetings,	13	1
Interests of, in charge of board of trustees, .	15	1
Number and grade of, by whom regulated,	15	1.
Districts for teaching, how formed or altered,	17	1
Designation of tax for support of, how altered,	19	1
To have use of fines under law respecting threshing		
machines,	100	3-
machinety		•
0		
Constable,—	00	0.4
Entitled to copy of general laws,	80	31
· ·		
Conveyance,—		_
Certified copy of record of, to have effect of original,	103	1.
Coroner,—		
Entitled to receive copy of general laws,	80	31
Corporations,—		
May be formed for mining, manufacturing &c	45	1

	PAGE.	BEC.
Costs,— Of suit for damages from mill-dam, who to pay in certain case, Of actions in courts, by whom paid,	90 131	1
Of actions in courts, by whom paid,	101	
Cottonwood, County or,— Attached to Redwood county for judicial purposes, -	148	3
County,		
Power and liability of, pertaining to opening roads, -	85	3
Funds of, how controlled and used for roads, Authorities of, may issue new and cancel old bonds	85	4
given for bounties,	88	1
No undertaking required in legal action or appeal for,	119	1
COURT COMMISSIONER,—		
Destitute insane sent to hospital on certificate of, -	28	7
Duty of, relative to commitment of insane persons to	••	
hospital,	29	8
To allow what fees attending to apprehension of insane	30	9
May require bond of relative of insane for proper care, Entitled to receive copy of general laws,	30 80	10 31
May approve defendant's bond in cases of attachment,		1.
Fees of,	139	1
Dam,—.		
When tendered damages of, are not accepted, who to		
pay costs of suit,	90	1
How to be constructed when overflowing highway, -	91	1
Location and particulars respecting, to be set forth in		_
petition,	91	2
Public notice to be given for examination of, and of	92	3
highway, Examination of point for, and of neighboring highway,	$\frac{92}{92}$	4
Report of examination—conditions stated if petition	U D	•
be granted,	92	5
May be constructed on compliance with conditions,	92	6
Owners of, already constructed, to have benefit of act	0.0	7
regulating; Petitioner for, near highway, to pay costs of proceed-	92	7
ings,	92	8-
DEAF, DUMB AND BLIND,		
Directors of institution for, to elect what officers		
annually,	24	1

DEAF, DUMB AND BLIND,—	PAGE.	HEO.
Duties and compensation of treasurer of institution for, How many copies of reports of institution for, to be	25	2
printed Appropriation for certain supplies and building expen-	78	26
ses for,	169	1
Appropriation for current expenses of institute tor,	178	1
Deed,—		_
How to be executed—before whom to be acknowledged,		1
Certificate of acknowledgment of, what to contain, -		2
	101	3
Certified copy of record of, to have effect of original, Execution of, in foreign countries, what deemed		1
	10 4	1
sumotome,	101	_
DISTRIBUTION OF LAWS &c.		
(See "Laws, Documents," &c.)		
DISTRICT COURT,—		
Witnesses may be compelled to attend,	111	1
New defendant may be brought into, on order of judge,	118	1
Stay of proceedings in, may be ordered,	118	3
How action to proceed in, when parties are ordered	119	4
into,	119	
Challenging of jurors, in,	126	
Offenses may be tried in, upon information,	127	1
Time of filing information for trial of offenses in,	$\frac{127}{127}$	2
Informations how filed and verified—rights of defen-		_
dants in,	127	3
Informations to be examined by,	128	6
Grand juries not to attend sittings of, unless ordered,	128	
Always open for business—special terms of, -	132	
General terms of, in Ramsey county, when held,	140	
Pendings process in, returnable to terms of, as altered,	141	3
Proceedings in to be transferred to another court in	141	4
certain event,	141	4
Causes to be transferred to, from court common pleas		
in certain case,	141	5
Terms of, when held in the several counties of sixth		
district,	142	1
For Watonwan county to be re-held in Blue Earth		
county,	142	
Terms of, when held in Goodhue county.	143	1

The second second	PAGE.	SEC.
District Court,—	144	1
Terms of, when held in Dodge county,	144	_
Process in, returnable to term of as changed,	144	
Term of, when held in Chisago county,	145	1.
Terms of, when held in certain counties in fourth and	145	1
seventh districts,	145	
Process returnable at changed terms of,	146	
Terms of, when held in Pope county,	147	1
Term of, where and when to be held in county of		1
Brown,	148	1
Term of, where and when to be held in county of	140	0
Redwood,	148	2
For various fronties counties, to be held in Redwood	140	3
county,	148	o
Writs and processes of in various counties, where re-	140	
turnable,	- 148	4
To		
Education,—		
What departments of, acquired in University of Min-	- 2	1
nesota,		1
State normal board to promote, of what numbers to	7	1
Consist,	-	1
Treasurer of normal board, how appointed and quali-		1
fied,	8	Т
State certificates of eminent qualifications by whom	9	1
granted,		1
Uniform text books for promotion of, how and by whom	10	1
Benevit to be made of anni annual empertionment for	_	1
Report to be made of semi-annual apportionment for,	11	1
Report to be made of proceedings of annual school	13	1
meeting,		1
Journal of, to be provided for each school district,	$\frac{14}{15}$	1
School district affairs managed by board of trustees, Districts for promotion of, how formed and altered,	17	1
	19	1
Designation of tax for promoting how altered, -	10	L
Evidence,—		
What persons competent to give,	110	1
When persons may be compelled to give,	111	ī
When affidavits to be received in certain cases of doc-		_
umentary,	116	1
		_
Execution,—		
Of deeds of land, how effected,	100	1
Of conveyances how accomplished out of state,	101	3
₩		

The provinces	PAGE.	SEC.
Of deed in foreign countries, what deemed sufficient,	104	1
Sewing machine exempt from sale under,	112	ì
Irregularity of sale under, how remedied,	121	ī
Tir-gularity of sale under, now remedied,	121	•
Executor,—		
Appointed elsewhere, may act in this state in certain		
event,	104	1
Fees of,	105	1
Non-resident guardian may displace, in certain case,	106	2
No bond or undertaking required in action or appeal		
by,	119	1
·		
Fee,—		
Pertaining to examination and conveying of insane		_
person,	30	9
Of county treasurer for making certificate of redemp-		
tion, -	54	1
Receipt of, in county auditor's office, how regulated,	58	1
Received by county auditor above salary, to whom		
paid,	59	2
For scaling logs by whom paid,	63	4
5,	105	1
Of garnishee must be paid in advance, -	120	1
Of jurors in justice's court,	133	1
Of judges of probate for services not specified, -	139	1
Of court commissioners,	139	1
Fine,—		
(See "Penalty.")		
Foreclosure,—		
Service, judgment and defence, how effected in action		
for,	113	1
	•	
GAME,—		
Not to be destroyed or taken at certain seasons, -	49	1
•		
GARNISHEE,—		
Not obliged to appear unless advance fees and mileage		
be paid,	120	1
•		
GLANDERS,—		
Spread of, among horses how prevented.	98	1

Governor of State,—	PAGE.	SEC.
Power and duty of, pertaining to regents of Univer-		
sity,	3	3
To approve bonds of officers of State University,	3	5 5
Regents of University to make annual report to,	5	13
To draw warrant for expenses of state reform school,	23	2
May remove superintendent of Hospital for insane,	27	4
To receive and transmit report of agricultural socie-	2.	-
ties	34	2
To approve vouchers paid from arsenal fund, -	47	$\overline{4}$
Duty of, to cause return of arms to state arsenal,	47	5
May remove county auditor for malfeasance in office,	67	ĩ
Messages and addresses of, what number to be printed,	79	27
To be furnished with what laws and documents -	80	32
Duty of, relative to reception and delivery of annual		-
reports,	82	38
To control transfer of University bonds,	94	1
May demand fugitives from justice upon information,	129	8
To make proclamation on adoption of suffrage amend-		
ment,	150	2
To make proclamation on adoption of "grand jury"		
amendment,	152	2
To make proclamation on adoption of amendment re-		
lative to internal improvement lands, .	153	2
To make proclamation on attachment of portions of		
Stearns to Todd county,	163	5
Authorized, with state treasurer, to make loan for		
state buildings,	166	1
To sign bonds for loan for state buildings,	167	2
May convert school fund investments into bonds for		
state buildings,	167	7
May certify warrants for certain expenses for deaf,		
dumb and blind,	169	1
Duty of, relative to expenditures for state library and		
historical society,	172	2
Grand Juries,—		
Notto be drawn or summoned unless directed by judge,	128	7
GRANT, COUNTY OF,—		
Establishment and boundaries of,	156	5
County seat of, where temporarily located, .	156	6
Attached to Douglas county for record and judicial		J
purposes.	156	7

Grass,—	PAGE,	SEC.
How protected from destruction or robbery, Damages for taking, in certain case, how regulated,	114 . 114	${1 \atop 2}$
Guardian,—		
Non-resident, when may remove property of ward,	106	1
May be discharged by probate judge, in certain cases,	106	2
Historical Society,—		
How many copies of reports of, to be printed, Appropriation for certain building and incidental ex-	78	26
penses of,	171	1
Appropriation for, under whose supervision expended,	172	2
Homestead,—		
Improvements on, to be appraised,	52	1
Taxes to be levied and collected on improvements on,	52	2
Improvements on, declared personal property,	52	3
Taxes to be levied on improvements only, .	52	4
Absence from, how regulated and limited,	97	1
Horses,—		
Having glanders, to be kept from public roads, &c.,	98	1
House of Refuge,—		
Name of, to what name changed,	22	1
Immigration,—		
Appropriation to publish and distribute pamphlets in		
aid of,	179	1
INSANE, HOSPITAL FOR,—		
Location and name of-to be under whose charge, .	26	1
Board of trustees of, to have charge of all funds,	27	2
Qualification, organization and expenses of trustees of,	27	3
Powers and duties of trustees of,	27	4
"Qualification and powers of superintendent of,	28	5
Qualification and powers of treasurer of—funds of, how		
drawn,	28	6
Destitute patients, how to be admitted to,	28	7
Examination and commitment of patients to,	29	8
Fees and mileage pertaining to apprehension of		_
patients,	30	9
Relatives may have charge of patients in, on what con-		
dition.	30	10^{1}

	PAGE,	SEC.
Insane, Hospital for,— Patients discharged from, furnished clothing and		
money,	30	11
Cost of maintenance in, by whom fixed,	31	$1\overline{2}$
Patients sent to, to have what kind and amount of clothing,	31	13
Questions to be answered on application for admis-	31	14
Annual reports to be made of condition and wants of.	$\frac{31}{32}$	15
Insanity, how defined,	32	16
Private and public patients in, how distinguished,	33	17
Repeal of prior conflicting provisions relating to,	33	18
How many reports of, to be annually printed,	78	$\frac{26}{}$
	168	1
Appropriation for current expenses of,	178	1
Insurance Companies,—		
Forbidden to do business without certificate of State		_
Treasurer,	39	1
Must make statements embracing what particulars, -	39	1
Shall possess what kind and amount of capital, Organized out of State to pay per centage in lieu of		2
taxation,	41	2
Books and affairs of, to be examined by commissioners, Authority of, may be revoked for non-conformance or	41	3
unsoundness,	41	4
Statements of, to be annually reported and published,	42	5
Shall file with clerk of court and publish statement,	42	6
Who deemed agents of, Authority of, to be revoked for failure to pay judg-	43	7
ment,	43	8
Violation of law regulating, how punished,	44	9
Repeal of prior conflicting acts pertaining to,	44	10
JUDGE OF PROBATE,-		_
May certify relative to insane persons,	28	7
Duty of, respecting examination and commitment of		_
insane,	29	8
To allow what fees pertaining to insane persons,	30	9
May require bond for safe-keeping of insane person,	30	10
Entitled to copy of general laws,	80	31
Authorized to administer oaths,	102	1
May license executor elsewhere appointed to act in this State.	1 104	1

for the December	PAGE.	SEC.
JUDGE OF PROBATE,—		
Duty of, in certain cases of non-resident wards and	106	0
guardians,	106	$\frac{2}{1}$
	136	1
Duty of, relative to keeping records, &c.,	$\frac{130}{137}$	2.
	139	1
rees of,	100,	
JUDGMENT,—		
Failure to pay by insurance company to forfeit license,	43	8
When appeal may be taken from,	112	. 1
How to be taken in certain cases of foreclosure by		_
action,	113	1
For what amount obtained for stealing wood, grass, &c,	114	1
How regulated in certain cases of trespass on timber,	111	^
grass, &c,	114	2
Reversal of, or eviction from irregularity under, how	101	4
remedied,	121	1
How to be pleaded with reference to jurisdiction &c, In what manner obtained upon failure to answer,	192	1 1
In what manner obtained upon lanure to answer,	140	. 1
JUDGE OF DISTRICT COURT,—		
Entitled to receive copy of general laws,	80	31
Authorized to administer oaths,	102	1
Power of respecting enforced attendance of witnesses,	111	1
May grant order to bring new defendant into court,		1
May grant order for stay of proceedings in certain		
case,	118	· 3
What deemed sufficient undertaking in action before		
or appeal from,	119	1
Shall exclude challenged juror,	126	1
Power of, to try offences upon information,	127	1
Shall examine papers and may order trial upon infor-	4.50	_
mation,	128	6
Power of, relative to sittings of grand juries,	128	7
May order special terms and make decision out of		-
term,	132	1
May transfer causes to court of common pleas when	1.13	4
interested in action,	141	4
Jurors,—		
	125	1
<u> </u>	126	ī
Number of peremptory challenges of, allowed,	126	2

	PAGE.	SEC.
Jurors,—		
Power of, to prescribe penalty for murder in first		
	130	2.
Fees and mileage of, in justices court,	133·	1
_		
JUSTICE OF THE PEACE,—		
To try office-holder for refusing to deliver laws to suc-		
cessor,	80	31
Entitled to copy of general laws annually,	80	31
To have jurisdiction of causes against overseers of roads,	84	1
To have cognizance of law relative to glandered horses,	98	1
Authorized to administer oaths,	102	1
What deemed sufficient undertaking in appeal from,	119	1
Preliminary examination by, of offenses upon infor-		
mation,	129	8
Fees and mileage of jurors in court of,	133	1
Where to keep office and hold court,	134	1
May demand fees of appellant for making return, .	135	1
In appeals from, how and where actions to be tried,		$\bar{2}$
in appears from, now and where detroits to be effect,	100	-
LAWS, DOCUMENTS &c.,—		
Printing of, how classed and provided for,	70	2
In what style, manner and type to be printed .	73	$\bar{7}$
In what form and type to be printed.	73	8
In what manner to be bound,	75	12
Copy of, by whom to be furnished to printer,	77	20
Printed copies of, to be certified by Secretary of State,	77	22
	"	22
Number of copies of, (executive documents) to be	70	0.0
printed,	79	28
Number of copies of (laws and journals) to be printed,	79	29
To what legislative and county officers and institu-	=0	•
tions distributed,	79	30
How to be distributed among legislators, county of-		
ficers &c.,	80	. 31
What number of, to be supplied to State officers and		
institutions,	80	32
To be apportioned among the several counties .	80	
By whom to be sold and preserved,	81	34
When certified by secretary of state, deemed official,	82	35
Surplus copies of, by whom preserved	82	36
Of general nature to be published in newspapers of		
state,	83	1
• •		_
Legislature,—		
Per diem of officers and members of,	65	1
38		_

Tracer America	PAGE.	SEC.
Legislature,— Mileage of preciding officers and members of	65	2~
Mileage of presiding officers and members of, Duty of clerks of, to issue certificates to members of,	65	3.
Printing of journals of, how classed and provided for,	70	2
Journals of, in what form and type to be printed,	72	6
Journals of, how to be bound,	75	12.
	75	14
Journals of, when to be printed and delivered, Proof reading and indexing journals of, by whom per-	()	14
	77	21
formed,	"	21
preserved,	77	23
What matter forbidden to be entered in journals of,	78	24
	78	25
What matter to be printed in appendix to journals of, Number Governor's Messages to be printed for use of,	79	27
	79	29
Number of journals of, to be printed,	19	23'
Journals of, to be sent to what legislators, judicial	79	30-
and county officers,	80	31
Members of, to receive copy of general laws passed by,		91
What state officers and institutions to receive copies of	80	32:
journals of,	00	OZ.
Journals of, to be apportioned among the several	80	99.
Annual reports of State officers &c. delivered to, by	80	33
	82	38-
Governor,	102	_
	102	1.
Appropriation for per diem and mileage of officers and	160	1.
members of,	168	1.
. Statement of expenditures in capitol basement, to be	172	2:
made to,	112	Z:
Logg two Lympup		
Logs and Lumber,— Surveyor General of, in first district, to record log-		
	62	1.
marks, Deputies of Surveyor General of, of whose recommen-		1,
dation appointed,	63	2.
When scaled in Lake St. Croix—duty of owners of,	63	3
Fees for scaling, by whom to be paid,	63	4.
What river and tributaries constitute first district for		*
	64	1
survey of, Surveyor General of, of first district, where to keep	04	
office	64	2
Surveyor General of, of second district, where to	04	
	64	2:
Reep office,	U- T	2.
	64	2:
ed and where to reside,	U±	4.

Logs and Lumber,	PAGE.	SEC.
Surveyor General of, of third district where to keep		
office,	64	2
Surveyor General of, of fifth district where to keep		
office,	64	2
Surveyor General of, of sixth district, where to keep		
office,	64	2
Lyon, County of,—		
Boundaries of,	159	1
Attached to Redwood county for judicial purposes,	160	3
Existence of, dependent on vote in Redwood county,	160	4
McPhail County of,—		
Attached to Redwood county for judicial purposes,	148	3
How bounded,	158	1
Attached to Redwood county for judicial purposes,	159	3
Dependant on vote of people of Redwood county, .	159	4
Mileage,		
Of physician in examination of insane person .	30	9
Of presiding officers and members of Legislature,	65	2
Of garnishee must be paid in advance,	120	1
Rate of, of jurors in justices court,	133	1
Milifia,	•	
Not to receive state arms without giving bond,	46	1
Not to be held responsible for arms used in Indian	47	5
war.	47	5
Seal used in Adjutant General's office, pertaining to,	~.	Ů
declared official,	48	1
MINNESOTA STATE REFORM SCHOOL,—		•
Name of "House of Refuge" changed to that of,	22	1
Official designation of—property of, to vest in state,	23	i
Appropriations to defray expenses on certain condi-		
tons,	. 23	2
Repeal of conflicting portions of law pertaining to	٠.	_
House of Refuge,	24	3
How many copies of reports of to be printed,	. 78	26
Misdemeanor,—		
Violation of law respecting glandered horses to be	, -	_
deemed,	98	1

Management	PAGE.	SEQ.
MISDEMEANOR,— Violation of law respecting threshing machines to be		
deemed.	99	. 2
May be tried upon information,	127	1
May be fried upon information,	121	1
Mortgage,—		
How executed within and without the state, .	100	1
How acknowledgment of execution of, certified within		
state,	101	2
How acknowledgment of execution of, certified with-		
out state,	101	3
Certified copy of record of, entitled to record with	100	
full effect, .	103	1
Foreclosure of, by action, what required respecting	110	1
service, defence, &c,	113	, 1
Minner		
Murder,— Penalty for, how prescribed,	- 129	1
In first degree, jury may prescribe punishment for,	130	2
In first degree, how punished when death penalty is		_
not prescribed,	- 130	3
Heretofore committed, penalty for, not changed,	130	4
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
MURRAY, COUNTY OF,—	- 40	
Attached to Redwood county for judicial purposes,	148	. 3
Nomer Carror		
Normal School,— State normal board, of what number to consist,	- 7	1
Directors of, how elected,	7	2
Appointment and qualification of treasurer of,	- 8	ī
How many copies of reports of, to be printed,	78	_
Appropriation from state for building for, on what con		
ditions made,	170	1
NOTARY PUBLIC,—		
How to give notice and make protest for non-payment		_
&c.,	- 66	1
0 :		
OATHS,— What officers and others authorized to administer,	102	1
11 has omeers and others authorized to administer,	, 102	
Official Seal,—		
Seal used in office of Adjutant General declared to be	. 43	1
Portions of law requiring secretary of state to procure		
repealed,	- 49	1

^	PAGE.	SEC.
ORDER,—		
May be granted to bring new party into court in pending action,	118	1
How to be served to bring parties into court,	118	2
May be made for stay of proceedings in certain cases,		$\tilde{\tilde{3}}$
may be made for awy or proceedings in certain cases,	110	
Penalty,—		
For violation of law regulating insurance companies,	44	9
For destroying, taking or selling game at certain		
periods,	49	1
For refusal of office-holder to deliver laws to successor,	80	31
Against road overseer for neglect of duty, -	84	1
For injuring railroad,	96	1
For obstructing engine or car on railroad,	97	2
For attempting to obstruct cars or endangering rail-		
road passengers,	97	3
For violating law pertaining to glandered horses, -	98	1
For violation of law respecting threshing machines,	99	2
Of death for crime abolished except in certain case,		1
Of death may be prescribed by jury for murder in first	;	
degree,	130	2
For murder in first degree when jury fail to prescribe,	130	3
Not charged for crime heretofore committed,	130	4
Personal Property,—		_
	114	1
Damages for taking, how regulated in certain case		2
Claim and delivery of, how regulated, -	115	1
n		
PIPESTONE, COUNTY OF,—	140	9
Attached to Redwood county for judicial purposes,	- 148	3
Ponn Cornyay on		
POPE, COUNTY OF,— Term of district court, when to be held in,	- 147	1
Law attaching to Stearns county for judicial purpose		T
	s - 147	2
repealed,		
	- 156	7
purposes,	- 150	•
Private Cemeteries,—		
Record of certified plat of, deemed conveyance of do		
nated lots in,	37	1
navou 1000 m,	01	_
Promissory Note,—		
How to be protested for non-acceptance or non-paymen	ıt, 66	; 1

Public Lands,—	P≜GE.	SEC.
For university purposes, how and by whom managed,	93	1
ror university purposes, now and by whom managed,	30	_
Public Printing,—		
What state officers to be commissioners of, -	70	1
Divided in five classes—how classified, ——	70	1 2
Notice of proposals for, when to be published,	70	3
Proposals for, what to contain and how accompanied,	71	3
Bidders for, limited to what maximum rates,	71	3
Proposals for, when to be opened and how computed,	72	4
First class of, in what form and type to be printed,	72	5
Second class of, in what form and type to be printed,	72	6
	73	7
Third class of, in what manner to be done,	73	8
Fourth class of, in what form and type to be printed,		
Fifth class of, how to be done and measured,	73	9
Measurement and estimate of, how to be made,	74	10
Successful bidder notified—failure to perform, how		41
remedied,	74	11
Of journals, laws and executive documents how to be		10
bound,	75	12
What to be counted in folding, stitching and binding		13
To be executed promptly—when to be completed, -	75	14
By whom to be ordered, examined and audited,	75	15
Specimens of each class of, to be preserved and de-		4.0
livered by contractor,	76	16
Accounts for, by whom adjusted and how paid,	76	17
To be delivered, when completed, to Secretary of		
State,	76	18
Paper for, to be furnished by State and accounted for		4.0
by contractor,	76	19
Copy for, to be furnished by Secretary of State, -	77	20
Of Legislative, by whom indexing and proof-reading		
to be done,	77	21
Of session laws to be certified by Secretary of State,	77	22
Legislative journals by whom and when delivered for,	77 70	23
Of legislative journals to comprise what matter,	78	24
Of legislative journals, how regulated, -	78	25
To comprise what number of reports, documents &c.,	78	26
To comprise what number of Governors messages &c.,	79	27
Ot executive documents, how regulated and to what	~ c	
number limited,	79	28
Of laws and journals, to what number confined, -	79	29
Appropriation for expenses of	177	1

Y	PAGE.	BEC.
RAILROADS,—	0.5	- 1
Property and franchises of, may be mortgaged,	- 95 - 05	
Mortgage on, may cover present and future property	r, 95 I. 95	
Mortgages on, where to be recorded, -effect of record		
How protected from injury	- 96	
Obstructing engines on, how punished, -	- 197	
Endangering safety of passengers on, how punished	l, 97	
Prior liabilities or proceedings not affected, -	- 97	4
REDEMPTION FROM TAX-SALE,—		
May be effected on payment of what amount,	- 54	
Within what time to be effected,	- 55	1
Redwood, County of,—		
Term of district court, where and when to be held in, Certain frontier counties attached to, for judicial pur-	148	2
poses,	- 148	3
Vote on change of boundary of, how taken and can-	. 158	2
vassed, McPhail county attached to, for judicial purposes,		3
Boundary of McPhail county contingent upon vote in,	150	4
Vote on boundary of Lyon county how taken and	100	*
	- 160	2
canvassed in,	- 160	3
Boundary of Lyon county contingent on vote of peo-		J
ple of,	. 160	4
pro 61,	20	
REGISTER OF DEEDS,—		
To certify orders of agricultural society, -	- 34	4
For what period elected and where to hold office	, 60	1
Notice pertaining to homestead, filed in office of	, 97	1
Authorized to administer oaths,	- 102	1
Power of attorney of foreign executor, recorded by,	104]
Duty of pertaining to certified copy of attachment	, 107	1
Renville, County of,—		
How established and bounded,	- 156	1
Officers of, to give notice of election as to boundaries		9
Ballots used in election as to boundary, how prepared	, 157	2
Votes on change of boundary of, how canvassed,	- 157	4
Deemed established on affirmative vote of people of		
Establishment of Chippewa county contingent upon	, =: n	`
vote in,	- 161	;

T	PAGE.	SEC:
REPEAL,—		
Of chap. 80, laws of 1860—chap. 87, laws of 1862,		
touching State University,	6	15
Of sec. 72 of chap. 36 of Gen. Stat. relating to educa-		_
tion,	12	2
Of certain portions of law of 1866, relating to House		
of Refuge,	24	3
Of portion of law of 1866 and all that of 1867 rela-		
ting to insane,	33	18
Of section 3 chap. 22 of Gen. Stat. relating to official		
seal,	49	1
Of portious of laws relating to printing and distribu-		
tion of laws.	82	39
Of certain sections chap. 66, Gen. Stat. relating to		•
claim and delivery of personal property,	116	3
Of section 227 of chap. 66, Gen. Stat. relating io		J
	133	2
trials by courts,		4
Ot section 117 of chap. 65, Gen. Stat. relating to jus-		0
	135	3
Of section 9, chap. 49, Gen. Stat. relating to Probate		_
	137	3.
Of chap. 111, of laws of 1867 relative to terms of		
court in Watonwan co	142	1
Of chap. 107, of laws of 1867 respecting terms of court	;	
in Dodge county,	144	3
Of part of sec. 33, chap. 64, Gen. Stat. attaching		
Pope to Stearns county,	147	2
Of secs. 35 and 56 chap. 8, Gen. Stat. relative to coun-	-	
	157	6
Of secs. 13 and 32 chap. 8, Gen. Stat. relative to coun-		
	161	2^{\cdot}
ty boundaries,	101	_
Д-родина 1		
REPORTS,— Of several state officers and institutions, what number		
	- 78	26
printed,		20.
Of county, township, city and village officers when		9.55
to be made,	82	37
Of state officers and institutions when and to whom	١	
made,	82	38
		•
Roads,—	_	_
Duty of overseer of, to require labor for repair of,		1
Power of overseer of, respecting opening, changing or		
vacating,	85	2-
How designated and controlled when located by county	85	3.

Dours.	PAGE.	SEC.
ROADS,— Who to appropriate money for and supervise repair of, Damages and expenses of opening, how paid, -	85 86	4 1
Savings Institutions,— Deposits in, how to be invested,	21	1
School District,—		
State certificate of "eminent qualifications," to be valid in,	9	1
Certain text books when selected, to be binding upon officers of,	10	2
To be supplied with "Minnesota Teacher," -	14	1
Trustees of, of whom composed—powers and duties		
of trustees,	$\frac{15}{17}$	$\frac{1}{1}$
No bond or undertaking required in action or appeal	4.	•
for,	119	1
SCHOOL SUPERINTENDENT OF COUNTY,—		
Report of proceedings of annual school meetings made		
to,	13	1
May subscribe for Minnesota Teacher for school district clerks,	14	1
To file certificate of papers subscribed with county	LT	_
treasurer, -	14	2
SECRETARY OF SENATE,—		
Shall make index and read proof of journal, Shall keep journal of Senate, record and deliver same	77	21
to printer,	77	23
What voluminous matter not to enter in journal,	78	24
Entitled to copy of General Laws,	80	31
SECRETARY OF STATE,—	•	
To have charge of bonds of officers of State Univer-		
sity,	3	5
To act as commissioner to select text book,	10	1
Articles of chamber of commerce, &c., to be filed with,	37	3
To be ex-officio commissioner of public printing, Proposals for public printing to be received in office of,	70 70	$\frac{1}{3}$
Shall notify successful bidder of public printing, -	70 74	11
When completed public printing to be delivered to,	75	$\frac{11}{14}$
Shall order and examine printing and audit accounts,	75	15
34		- 1

· ·	PAGE.	SEC.
SECRETARY OF STATE,—		
Specimens of the several kinds of printing delivered		10
to,	76	16
Shall examine, compare and adjust printing accounts,	76	17
Completed printing of the several classes delivered to,	76	18
Duty of, relative to delivery of paper for public print-		
ing,	76	19
Shall rurnish copy to public printer -	77	20
Shall certify the correctness of the printed session		
laws,	77	22
Shall furnish books for, and preserve legislative jour-		
nals,	77	23
Number of reports of, to be printed,	78	26
Shall make out index for executive documents, -	79	28
Shall deliver laws, &c., to what officers and institu-		
· tions,	. 80	32
Duty of, relative to boxing and forwarding laws, &c.,		
to counties,	80	33
Shall ascertain cost of laws and notify county auditor,		34
Printed laws certified by, deemed official,	82	35
Shall preserve surplus copies of laws, &c.,	82	36
	103	ì
Colonidate of childen inchanges to receive,	-00	_
Sheriff,—		
Entitled to copy of general laws,	80	31
Duty of, relative to claim and delivery of personal		
	115	1
When to file affidavit relative to taking personal prop-		
erty,	116	2
<i>3</i> ,		
Sewing Machine,—		
	112	1
,		
Sinking Fund,—		
How and for what purpose created,	- 50	1
Surplus taxes and other funds to be paid into, -	51	2
Carpina and the control of participation,		
Soldiers,—		
Of late war when disabled exempt from poll tax and	l	
	125	1
Indigent may be maintained at "Eye and Ear In-	-	
	. 179	1
··, ,		
STATE ARMS,—		
To be issued only when hand is given for safe-keening.	46	1

State Arms,—	PAGE.	SEC.
To be inspected and sold when unserviceable,	46	2
Proceeds of sale of, how disposed of,	47	3
Vouchers to be given when drawing proceeds of sale	**	Ü
of,	47	4
Citizens using in Indian war, not responsible for re-		-
turn of,	47	5
Blanks and instructions for use of, by whom to be		Ū
prepared,	47	6
Appropriation for rent of building for,	179	ĭ
		_
State Library,—		
Annual report of, how many copies to be printed, -	78	26
Appropriation for fitting new room for, and for inciden-		
tal expenses of,	171	1
Appropriation for under whose direction expended, -	172	Z
STATE LOAN,—		
	166	1
	167	2
	167	3
	167	4
	167	5
	167	6
School fund securities may be converted and re-in-	4.0-	_
vested in,	167	7
STATE PRISON,—		
Report of, how many copies printed,	78	26
	178	1
repropries to the outload on poulous of,	1.0	
Stearns, County of,—		
Terms of District court, when to be held in,	145	1
Law attaching Pope county to for judicial purposes,		
repealed,	147	2
Portion of territory of, detached from and attached to		
	162	1
Notice to be given of election in detaching portion of,	163	2
Votes on detaching portion of, how cast,	163	3
	163	4
Result of election on detaching portion of, how pro-		
	163	5
Taxation in detached portion of, not affected by change,	163	6
Indebtedness and levy of taxes in detached portion of,		
how regulated.	161	7

	PAGE.	SEC.
STEARNS, COUNTY OF,— Portion of, deemed detached on vote of both counties,	165	8
Stevens, County of,—		
	155	1
	155	2
Attached to Pope county for record and judicial pur-		•
poses,	156	7
Superintendent of Public Instruction,—		
To be ex-officio member of board of regents of State		
University	3	3
President of University to make annual report to, To grant state certificates of "eminent qualifications"	.6	14
to teachers,	9	1
To be commissioner to select uniform text-books,	10	1
Commissioners on text-books, to meet in office of, - Duty of, to insert in school registers, names of select-	11	4
ed text-books,	11	5
Report of apportionment of school moneys, made to,	11	1
To direct publications in "Minnesota Teacher," - Duty of, relative to examination and distribution of	15	3
"Minnesota Teacher,"	15	4
Shall hold annual teacher's institute in each county,	20	1
To disburse and account for funds for teachers' institutes,		2
May hold two institutes under what circumstances, -	20	3
What number of copies of report of, to be printed,	78	26
Supervisors, Board of,—		
Chairman of, entitled to copy of general laws, -	80	31
To prosecute road overseer for neglect of duty,	84	1
Power of, relative to opening, changing, vacating roads		2
Shall audit adjusted damages from opening of roads,	86	1
To issue bonds to build bridges on vote of people, -	87	1
Shall give notice of examination of proposed dam,	92	3
Shall examine locality of highway and proposed dam,	92	4
To make written report as to petition for dam,	92	5
Supreme Court,—	٥٨	91
Judges of, entitled to receive copy of general laws,	109	31
Judges of, authorized to administer oaths, Indeptalyings in appeals to what deemed sufficient	$\frac{102}{119}$	1 1
Undertakings in appeals to, what deemed sufficient, Judges of, to direct purchase of books for State Library		2

Surveyor General of Logs, &c.,—	PAGE.	SEC.
Of first district, to record alphabetical list of log-marks,	62	1
Shall appoint deputies on whose recommendation, -	63	$\frac{1}{2}$
Duty of, relative to scaling logs in Lake St. Croix,	63	3
Fees of, for scaling logs by whom paid,	63	4
Of first district, where to keep office,	64	2
Of second district, where to keep office,	64	2
Of second district, where to keep omee,	64	2
Of the third, fifth and sixth districts, where to reside,	64	2
SURVEYOR OF COUNTY,—		
Entitled to receive copy of general laws,	, 80	31
Taxes,—		
How levied in school districts lying partly in two		
counties,	18	1
Per centage paid by certain insurance companies in		
lieu of,	41	2
For state purposes, amount and several objects of,	5 0	1
For state purposes, in what funds payable and how		_
applied,	51	2
Surplus of proceeds of, for state interest, how dis-		_
posed of,	51	3
To be levied and collected on improvements on home-		_
stead entries,	52	2
To be levied on improvements only, till fee passes		
from U.S.	52	4
Fee allowed for advertising delinquent list of, -	53	1
Decision of state auditor pertaining to, to be binding,	5 1	1
What amount to be paid to redeem property from		
sale for,	54	1
How to be abated and when paid, due from counties		
to state,	56	1
List of, on real estate when and by whom to be made out,	59	1
Statement of account of, between town and county		
when made out,	59	2
For township purposes, to what amount limited, -	89	1
Poll, not required to be paid by disabled soldiers, -	125	1
Teachers Institutes,—		
To be annually held,	20	1
Annual appropriation to defray expenses of, -	20	2
No county to have two sessions of, till all have had one,	20	3

TERMS OF COURT,—	PAGE.	ARC.
(See "District Court.")		
(See 17th the Outer.)		
Text-books,—		
By whom selected for use in common schools,	10	1
When selected; for what period to be binding,	10	2
Contract to be made with publishers for exchange of,		3:
Commissioners to select—where to hold sessions,	11	4
Selections of, to be designated in school registers,	11	5
Selections of, to be designated in school registers,	11	3
T		
THRESHING MACHINES,—	00	
How to be constructed to prevent accidents,	99	1
Violation of law relative to, how punished,	99	2
Actions for violation of law respecting, when to be		_
commenced,	100	3
TODD, COUNTY OF,—		
	162	1
Officers of, to give notice of election on attaching new		
	163	2
Votes on question attaching new territory how to be		_
taken,	163	3
Votes on attaching new territory to, how canvassed,		4
Result of election on attaching new territory how	100	-
	163	5-
	163	6
Indebtedness and levy of taxes how regulated, -		7
Acqueition of new territory deemed complete when	104	
Acqueition of new territory deemed complete when,	109	8-
_		
Town,		
Power of authorities of, respecting the opening or		
change of roads,	85	2
To keep road running through, in repair,	85	2
To pay damages and expenses of opening or altering		
roads,	86	1
Bonds or orders of, may be issued to build bridges, -	87	1
Authorized to cancel old and issue new bonds to pay		
bounties,	88	1
Taxes in, to what amount limited for township		
purposes,	89	1-
No bond or undertaking required in action or appeal for,	119	ī
		-
Traverse, County of,—		
Possiblishment and hemalenias of	155	9

	PAGE.	SEC.
TRAVERSE, COUNTY OF,—	150	
Temporary seat of, where established, Attached to Pope county for record and judicial pur-	156	4
poses,	156	7
TREASURER OF COUNTY,-		
Shall pay for "Minnesota Teacher" for district school		
clerks	. 14	2
Duty of, to pay for school blanks from certain funds,		$\tilde{2}$
To pay moneys in certain cases of creation of new		_
school districts,	. 17	r.
Fee of, for certificate of redemption,	$\overline{54}$	$\overline{1}$
Surplus fees received by county auditor to be paid to,	59	$\bar{1}$
Entitled to copy of general laws,	80	31
Duty of, respecting charges for transportation of		
laws, &c	- 80	33
To receive fines for common schools under threshing		
machine law,	100	3
To pay salary of clerk of district court, at what rate,	138	1
TREASURER OF SCHOOL DISTRICT,—		
Constituted member of board of trustees, -	15	1
To pay orders drawn for school purposes,	16	$\overline{2}$
To draw moneys in certain cases of new school districts,		ī
		_
Treasurer of State,—		
To pay Governor's warrant in favor of Reform school,	23	2
To pay moneys for support of insane,	27	2.
To furnish printed forms to insurance companies,		1
Shall issue certificates to insurance companies on cer-	. 10	_
tain conditions,	40	2
To be member of board of insurance commissioners, -	_	3.
Duty of, relative to examination of affairs of insurance		·
companies,	41	3,
Duty of, respecting unlawful acts of insurance com-		v
panies,	- 41	4
Shall annually report and publish statement of insu-		_
rance companies	42	5
Shall furnish renewal of insurance certificates annually,		6
Duty of, toward insurance companies failing to pay		0
judgment,	- 43	8
Duty of, respecting fund from sale of state arms,	47	š
To pay warrant for per diem and mileage of Legislators,		3
To be ex-officio commissioner of public printing,	70	ĩ

TREASURER OF STATE,	PAGE.	SEC.
How many copies of annual report of, to be printed,	78	26
Authorized, with Governor to borrow money for state, buildings	166	1
To countersign bonds issued to complete state buildings,		1 2
	167	3
Shall obtain blank bonds for loan for state buildings,		4
Power of, relative to conversion of school funds into		-
new bonds	167	7
Trial,—		
Of civil actions, not to be postponed in certain case,	117	1
Of offenses, may be had upon information,	127	1
Information and names of witnesses in, by whom		
furnished,	127	2
Informations for, how verified and what to embrace,	127	3
Upon informations, governed by same laws as by		
indictment	128	4
Commitments and bail in, upon information, same as		
by indictment,	128	5
Preliminary examination by whom ordered brought on,	128	6
Grand juries not drawn to indict for, unless ordered	100	_
by judge,	128	7
To be preceded by preliminary examination except		0
	129	8
Act providing for, upon information dependent upon	190	0
amended constitution,	129	9
Undertaking,—		
	- 119	
What corporations and persons not required to give,	- 119	1
University of Minnesota,—	_	
Object of—branches to be taught in,	2	1
Departments to be established in,	2	2
By whom governed—appointment of regents of,	3	3
Regents of, to have corporate powers,	3	4
Organization of board of regents-qualification of officers,	3	5
Powers of regents of, to govern, appoint instructors, &c.,	. 3 . 3	6 6
Duties of the president, secretary and treasurer of,		0
Proceeds of sales of agricultural college lands appropri-	4	7
ated to,	` 4	8
Meetings of regents of, when and where to be held, -	5	9
Contributors to privileged to endow professorships in.	5	10

Regents of, to control records and property of, Duty of regents to open experimental farm, Regents of, to make annual report to Governor, Regents of, to make annual report to Governor, Regents of, to make annual report to Governor, Powers and functions of president of,—annual report, Repeal of prior conflicting acts relating to, Principal of, to be commissioner to select text books, Traveling expenses of principal of, borne by state in certain case, What number of copies of report of, to be printed, Lands granted to, how controlled and disposed of, Provisions of recent act re-organizing, not modified, VILLAGE, Authorities of, may cancel old and issue new bonds for bounties, Repeats of, to controlled, WARD,— Property of may be removed in certain cases of non- residence, Guardian of may be changed in certain cases of non- residence, Re-attached to Blue Earth county for judicial pur- poses, Re-attached to Blue Earth county for judicial pur- poses, WILKIN, COUNTY OF,— Name of Andy Johnson county changed to that of, Change of name not to affect rights of citizens, WITNESSES,— What persons deemed competent May be compelled to attend trial in certain cases, 111 1 WOOD,— How protected from destruction or robbery, Little How protected from destruction or robbery, Damages for taking, how regulated in certain cases, 114 2	University of Minnesota,—	PAGE,	SEC.
Duty of regents to open experimental farm, - 5 12 Regents of, to make annual report to Governor, - 5 13 Powers and functions of president of,—annual report, 6 14 Repeal of prior conflicting acts relating to, 6 15 Principal of, to be commissioner to select text books, 10 1 Traveling expenses of principal of, borne by state in certain case, 11 4 What number of copies of report of, to be printed, 78 26 Lands granted to, how controlled and disposed of, - 93 1 Provisions of recent act re-organizing, not modified, 94 2 VILLAGE,— Authorities of, may cancel old and issue new bonds for bounties, 88 1 WARD,— Property of may be removed in certain cases of non-residence,		5	11
Regents of, to make annual report to Governor, - 5 13 Powers and functions of president of,—annual report, 6 14 Repeal of prior conflicting acts relating to, 6 15 Principal of, to be commissioner to select text books, 10 1 Traveling expenses of principal of, borne by state in certain case, 11 4 What number of copies of report of, to be printed, 78 26 Lands granted to, how controlled and disposed of, - 93 1 Provisions of recent act re-organizing, not modified, 94 2 VILLAGE,— Authorities of, may cancel old and issue new bonds for bounties, 88 1 WARD,— Property of may be removed in certain cases of non-residence, 106 1 Guardian of may be changed in certain cases of non-residence,		_	
Powers and functions of president of,—annual report, Repeal of prior conflicting acts relating to, 6 15 Principal of, to be commissioner to select text books, Traveling expenses of principal of, borne by state in certain case, 11 4 What number of copies of report of, to be printed, Tands granted to, how controlled and disposed of, - 93 1 Provisions of recent act re-organizing, not modified, 94 2 VILLAGE,— Authorities of, may cancel old and issue new bonds for bounties, 88 1 WARD,— Property of may be removed in certain cases of non-residence,			
Repeal of prior conflicting acts relating to, 6 15 Principal of, to be commissioner to select text books, 10 1 Traveling expenses of principal of, borne by state in certain case, 11 4 What number of copies of report of, to be printed, 78 26 Lands granted to, how controlled and disposed of, - 93 1 Provisions of recent act re-organizing, not modified, 94 2 VILLAGE,— Authorities of, may cancel old and issue new bonds for bounties, 88 1 WARD,— Property of may be removed in certain cases of non-residence,	Powers and functions of president of.—annual report.		
Principal of, to be commissioner to select text books, Traveling expenses of principal of, borne by state in certain case, What number of copies of report of, to be printed, Lands granted to, how controlled and disposed of, Provisions of recent act re-organizing, not modified, VILLAGE,— Authorities of, may cancel old and issue new bonds for bounties, Property of may be removed in certain cases of non- residence, Guardian of may be changed in certain cases of non- residence, Re-attached to Blue Earth county for judicial pur- poses, Name of Andy Johnson county changed to that of, Change of name not to affect rights of citizens, WITNESSES,— What persons deemed competent May be compelled to attend trial in certain cases, 111 WOOD,— How protected from destruction or robbery, 114 11 11 11 4 26 11 4 11 4 11 11 11 11 11 11			
Traveling expenses of principal of, borne by state in certain case, — — — — — — — — — — — — 11 — 4 What number of copies of report of, to be printed, — 78 — 26 Lands granted to, how controlled and disposed of, — 93 — 1 Provisions of recent act re-organizing, not modified, — 94 — 2 VILLAGE,— Authorities of, may cancel old and issue new bonds for bounties, — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —	Principal of to be commissioner to select text books.	_	
Certain case, What number of copies of report of, to be printed, Lands granted to, how controlled and disposed of, - 93 1 Provisions of recent act re-organizing, not modified, 94 2 VILLAGE,— Authorities of, may cancel old and issue new bonds for bounties, 88 1 WARD,— Property of may be removed in certain cases of non-residence,	Traveling expenses of principal of, borne by state in		^
What number of copies of report of, to be printed, Lands granted to, how controlled and disposed of, - 93 1 Provisions of recent act re-organizing, not modified, 94 2 VILLAGE,— Authorities of, may cancel old and issue new bonds for bounties, 88 1 WARD,— Property of may be removed in certain cases of non- residence,	certain case.	. 11	4
Lands granted to, how controlled and disposed of, - 93 1 Provisions of recent act re-organizing, not modified, 94 2 VILLAGE,— Authorities of, may cancel old and issue new bonds for bounties, 88 1 WARD,— Property of may be removed in certain cases of non-residence,	What number of copies of report of, to be printed.	_	
Provisions of recent act re-organizing, not modified, 94 VILLAGE,— Authorities of, may cancel old and issue new bonds for bounties, 88 1 WARD,— Property of may be removed in certain cases of non-residence,	Lands granted to, how controlled and disposed of		
VILLAGE,— Authorities of, may cancel old and issue new bonds for bounties, 88 1 WARD,— Property of may be removed in certain cases of non-residence,	Provisions of recent act re-organizing, not modified.		_
Authorities of, may cancel old and issue new bonds for bounties,	110/10/000 OF 100000 door 10 organisme, not missing,	<u> </u>	_
Authorities of, may cancel old and issue new bonds for bounties,	VILLAGE.—		
MARD,— Property of may be removed in certain cases of non- residence,		3	
Ward,— Property of may be removed in certain cases of non- residence,			1
Property of may be removed in certain cases of non- residence,	,		_
Property of may be removed in certain cases of non- residence,	Ward,—		
residence,	Property of may be removed in certain cases of non-	-	
Guardian of may be changed in certain cases of non-residence,	residence.	. 106	1
WATONWAN, COUNTY OF,— Re-attached to Blue Earth county for judicial purposes,	Guardian of may be changed in certain cases of non-	-	
Watonwan, County of,— Re-attached to Blue Earth county for judicial purposes,	residence.	. 106	2
Re-attached to Blue Earth county for judicial purposes,	,		
Re-attached to Blue Earth county for judicial purposes,	WATONWAN, COUNTY OF,—		
poses,	Re-attached to Blue Earth county for judicial pur-	-	
Name of Andy Johnson county changed to that of, 165 1 Change of name not to affect rights of citizens, . 166 2 WITNESSES,— What persons deemed competent 110 1 May be compelled to attend trial in certain cases, . 111 1 Wood,— How protected from destruction or robbery, . 114 1			1
Name of Andy Johnson county changed to that of, 165 1 Change of name not to affect rights of citizens, . 166 2 WITNESSES,— What persons deemed competent 110 1 May be compelled to attend trial in certain cases, . 111 1 Wood,— How protected from destruction or robbery, . 114 1	•		
Change of name not to affect rights of citizens, . 166 2 WITNESSES,— What persons deemed competent 110 1 May be compelled to attend trial in certain cases, . 111 1 Wood,— How protected from destruction or robbery, . 114 1	WILKIN, COUNTY OF,—		
Change of name not to affect rights of citizens, . 166 2 WITNESSES,— What persons deemed competent 110 1 May be compelled to attend trial in certain cases, . 111 1 Wood,— How protected from destruction or robbery, . 114 1	Name of Andy Johnson county changed to that of,	165	
What persons deemed competent	Change of name not to affect rights of citizens,	. 166	2
What persons deemed competent	•		
May be compelled to attend trial in certain cases, . 111 1 Wood,— How protected from destruction or robbery, . 114 1			
Wood,— How protected from destruction or robbery, . 114 1			
How protected from destruction or robbery, . 114 1	May be compelled to attend trial in certain cases,	. 111	1
How protected from destruction or robbery, . 114 1	***		
How protected from destruction or robbery, . 114 1 Damages for taking, how regulated in certain cases, 114 2			
Damages for taking, how regulated in certain cases, 114 2	How protected from destruction or robbery,	. 114	1
85		, 114	2